
S. No Name Country Organization Email Address

1  Titilope Ngozi Akosa Nigeria Centre for 21st Century Issue titiakosa@gmail.com, 

Century21stcentre@yahoo.com

2 Guy Patrice Cameroon Centre for Research and Actions towards 

Sustainable Development in Central Africa 

guypatrice_dkamela@yahoo.com ,  

dkamela@gmail.com 

3 Joseph Mithika Mwenda Kenya Pan African Climate Justice Alliance mwemithika@yahoo.com

4 Segeda Zenabau  Burkina Faso Women E'al Programme - Burkina Faso SEGDAORAMA@GMAIL.COM, 

WEPBF@YAHOO.FR

5 Medhin Fissha Mekonnen Ethiopia Forum for Environment medhinm@yahoo.com

6 Priscilla Mbarumun Achakpa Nigeria Women Environmental Programme Priscilla.achakpa@wepnigeria.net 

7 David Livingstone Mukisa Uganda African Alliance on Clean Cooking (AACC) Dmukisa23@gmail.com, 

africstoves@gmail.com 

8  Koku Dodzi Kameti-Ati Togo Young Volunteers for Env. dekamesti@yahoo.fr 

S. No Name Country Organization Email Address

1 Suzuki Regan Thailand RECOFTC regan@recoftc.org

2 Hossain Shaikh Tanveer Bangladesh Friends In Village Development Bangladesh 

(FIVDB)

tanveer107@yahoo.com

3 Crispino Lobo India Watershed Organisation Trust, (WOTR) info@wotr.org

4 Hadad  Ismid Indonesia The Indonesian Biodiversity Foundation 

(KEHATI)

Ismid.hadad@gmail.com

5 Nisha Onta Thailand Women Organizing for Change in Agriculture 

and Natural Resource Management (WOCAN)

nishaonta@wocan.org

Africa Region

Asia Region

mailto:nishaonta@wocan.org


S. No Name Country Organization Email Address

6 Sothira, Seng Cambodia Forumsyd sothira.seng@forumsyd.org

7 Maria Generosa T. Mislang Philippines Tanggol Kalikasan genee1631@yahoo.com

8 Nguyen Thi Minh Nguyet Vietnam The Biogas Program for Animal Husbandry 

Sector of Vietnam

nguyetntm@biogas.org.vn 

S. No Name Country Organization Email Address

1 Adriana de Almeida-Lobo Brazil Center for Sustainable Transport-CTSEmbarq alobo@embarqmexico.org

2 Hugo Che Piu Daza Peru Right, Environment and Natural Resources 

(DAR)

hchepiu@dar.org.pe

3 Mariana Christovam Brazil Instituto de Pesquisa Ambiental da Amazônia 

(IPAM)

mariana.christovam

@ipam.org.br

4 Eduardo Bohórquez Mexico Transparencia Mexicana Bruno Andrade Brandao 

<bbrandao@tm.org.mx>, 

Vania Montalvo<vmontalvo@tm.org.mx

5 Rolando Castro Costa Rica Environmental and Natural Resources Law 

Center 

rcastro@cedarena.org

6 Lake Sagaris Chile Ciudad Viva lsagaris@yahoo.com

7 Sergio Madrid Mexico Mexican Civil Council for Sustainable Forestry smadrid@prodigy.net.mx

8 Alida Spadafora Panama ANCON (Asociacion Nacional para la 

Conservacion de la Naturaleza)

aspadafora@ancon.org

Latin America Region
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